proficonn-DSUBproficonn-DIP28
 SPI interface (up to 6 MBit/s)
 Isolated RS485 Interface up to 12 MBit/s
 Status LEDs for Power and DataExchange
 Vcc 3.3V
 Supporting PROFIBUS-DP-V0, DP-V1 and DP-V2
 4kB communication RAM
 Software stack

Mind. bend radius 75mm
Temperature range -40°C bis +70°C
Ordering information
EasyConn PB 90° PA003135
PA003125 (without integrated diagnosis)
EasyConn PB 45° PA003121
EasyConn PB 0° PA003122
Bus line (25m to 1000m) PA00315x
EasyStrip (Stripping tool) PA003160
Name Color LED off LED on LED blinking (5Hz)
PWR green No Power (<4V) Self-test fi nished, Power OK
(4…5,5V)
Short-circuit of bus wire possi-